

TMR'S 2016/2017 FEE SCHEDULE

REGISTRATION:

All students are required to fill out a new Registration Form each year, accompanied by a **\$35 Registration Fee**, which covers enrollment in all Music Room classes taken this year. Registration Fees are non-refundable after the students' first class.

TUITION:

Classes are billed to parents monthly by e-mail, with payments due by the 1st of each month. A **\$15 LATE FEE** will be assessed for tuition payments received **after the 10th** of the month. A full month's tuition is due for all months from **September through the end of July**. **NOTE: Tuition is not refunded for missed classes - students are able to make-up missed classes by attending another class equal to their level.**

DANCE CLASS FEES:

*Dance AUDITIONED Classes

Dance Company (1 1/2 hrs.)	\$90/month
(Dance Co. & Prep Ens. students are required to take Ballet and Leaps & Turns)	
Tap Ensemble (1 hr.)	\$60/month
Hip-Hop Ensemble (1 hr.)	\$60/month
Adv. Contemporary Jazz (1 1/2 hr.)	\$60/month
Prep. Ensemble (1 hr.)	\$60/month

*Dance REGULAR Classes

1st Regular Class	\$50/month
2nd Regular Class	\$45/month
3rd Regular Class	\$40/month
4th, 5th, 6th Regular Class	\$30/month
(After 6th regular dance class, no additional tuition is charged)	

SHOW BIZ KIDS (SBK) CLASS FEES:

*Show Biz Kids (SBK) AUDITIONED Classes

Show Biz Kids - Auditioned classes (1 1/4 hrs.)	\$80/month
Show Biz Kids - Auditioned class (1 1/2 hrs.)	\$90/month
Show Biz Kids - Ensemble classes (2 1/2 hrs.)	\$150/month

*Show Biz Kids (SBK) NON-AUDITIONED Classes

Show Biz Kids - Non-Auditioned classes (1 hr.)	\$65/month
--	------------

SPECIALTY CLASSES/WORKSHOPS

Tuneful Tots (50 mins.)	Call Studio
Vocal Class (1 hr.)	\$60/month
Art Workshop (1 hr., Materials included)	\$200/10 wk session
Theatrical Makeup Workshop (Makeup kit: Additional \$30-\$50)	Call Studio
Private Instruction - Piano/Instrumental	Call Studio
Private Instruction - Dance or Vocal	Call Studio

Sibling Discount: First student pays full fees, additional sibling(s) receives 10% discount per month only on "regular" classes. Discount does not cross over between DANCE and SBK.

*ADDITIONAL FEES:

SBK "Royalty Fee" - \$40 per child/ per show event (Due at the time of registration for each show.)

SBK Show Fee - Non-Auditioned-\$35, Auditioned-\$40, 6:00 Auditioned & Ensemble-\$50 per child/ per show event

SBK Costume Deposits - Non-Auditioned-\$45, Auditioned-\$55, 6:00 Auditioned & Ensemble-\$65 per child/ per show event

DANCE Costumes - Approx. \$90 limit per costume (\$35 deposit per costume will be billed in Jan.)

Dance Show Fee - \$25 per child will be billed in May.